Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rearden Ground Transportation, Inc.		07/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Ground Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	401 Hackensack Avenue	
Internal Address:	4th Floor	
City:	Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2207466	TRANSPONET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)462-7851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)328-8500

Email: COLLETTEA@GTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 2450 COLORADO AVENUE SUITE 400E

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076840-010017/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Ward
Signature:	/John P. Ward/
	IRAUEINIARA

900134525 REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0016

0.00 220746

00 0V₩ H3

Date:	05/20/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=GGA_Name_Change#page1.tif source=GGA_Name_Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0017

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "REARDEN GROUND
TRANSPORTATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "REARDEN GROUND
TRANSPORTATION, INC." TO "GLOBAL GROUND AUTOMATION, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:57
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4566665 8100

080763625

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6713441

DATE: 07-08-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0018

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:08 PM 07/08/2008 FILED 11:57 AM 07/08/2008 SRV 080763625 - 4566665 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REARDEN GROUND TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the following Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation is submitted for filing:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Rearden Ground Transportation, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the Sate of Delaware.

The First article of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Global Ground Automation, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following officer of Rearden Ground Transportation, Inc. has signed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation on July 7, 2008.

REARDEN GROUND TRANSPORTATION, INC.

Patrick Grady

President, Secretary and CFO

K:11000893\00213\21561_DAN\2156102\G9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 05/20/2009